DS04-23116-2EFUJITSU MEDIA DEVICE
DATA SHEET
To Top / Lineup / Index
ASSP  Mobile Communication Systems
SAW Duplexer
 (700 to 1000 MHz)
D5CC Series (D1)
■■■■ DESCRIPTION

To Top / Lineup / Index
■■■■ MEASURMENT CIRCUIT
■■■■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
[Designation example]
 (1) Frequency : Specify the nominal center frequency of higher frequency side in six alphanumeric.
 Enter M (for MHz) at the decimal point. Refer to below example.
 [Example] 881.5 MHz → 881M50
 (2) Part symbol : Specified characters from A1 to Z9.
 (3) Packing : T : 1 k pcs/reel
Q : 2 k pcs/reel
 (1) Tx → ANT  (2) ANT → Rx
10
3 4
11 12
1
9
5 7
13 15
8
16
14 6
Tx 50 Ω
ANT
2
3 4
11
1
9
8
1612
5 7
13 15
6 14
Rx 50 Ω
ANT
10
3 4
11 12
1
9
5 7
13 15
8
16
14
2
6
Tx 50 Ω
ANT
2
3 4
11
1
9
8
1612
5 7
13 15
6
10
14
Rx 50 Ω
ANT
Open Open
10
3 4
11 12
1
9
5 7
13 15
8
16